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Reporting 

Period

Current 
Value

Previous 
Value

National 
Average

Statistical 
Neighbours

1.1 Average Strengths and Difficulties Question (SDQ) Score per LAC 2014/15 15.4 14.9
13.9 

(2014/15)
14.0 

(2014/15)

N/A Percentage of LAC with up to date immunisations 2014/15 80.7% 60.9%
87.8% 

(2014/15)
81.1% 

(2014/15)

N/A Percentage of LAC who have had their teeth checked by a dentist 2014/15 77.2% 64.3%
85.8%  

(2014/15)
78.6% 

(2014/15)

1.5 Percentage of LAC who have had their annual health assessment 2014/15 80.7% 89.6%
89.7%  

(2014/15)
86.1% 

(2014/15)

N/A Percentage of LAC whose development assessments are up to date 2014/15 70.6% 75.9%
89.4% 

(2014/15)
77.2% 

(2014/15)

N/A Percentage of LAC identified as having a substance misuse problem 2014/15 3.0% 2.8%
4.0% 

(2014/15)
4.4%    

(2014/15)

2.1 Percentage of care leavers in suitable accommodation 2014/15 83% 82.0%
80.7% 

(2014/15)
75.3% 

(2014/15)

2.3 Percentage of Nottinghamshire LAC missing from placement by individual child 2015/16  Q2 7.0% 7.5%
6%        

(2014/15)
7.6%        

2014/15

N/A Return Interviews completed within timescale 2015/16  Q2 69% 73% _ _

N/A Percentage of LAC convicted or subject to a final warning or reprimand 2014/15 1.0% 3.9%
4.9% 

(2014/15)
5.0% 

(2014/15)

3.1 Percentage of LAC achieving 5 A*-C GCSEs (including English & Maths) at KS4 2013/14 13.1% 12.5%
12% 

(2013/14)
10.8% 

(2013/14)

3.2 Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS1 in Reading 2013/14 76.0% 77.0% 71% 
(2013/14)

73.8% 
(2013/14)

3.2 Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS1 in Writing 2013/14 67.0% 70.0%
61% 

(2013/14)
64.1% 

(2013/14)

3.2 Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS1 in Maths 2013/14 76.0% 73.0%
72% 

(2013/14)
71.8% 

(2013/14)

3.2 Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS2 in Reading 2013/14 69.0% 48.0%
68% 

(2013/14)
63.3% 

(2013/14)

3.2 Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS2 in Writing 2013/14 51.0% 39.0%
59% 

(2013/14)
55.5% 

(2013/14)
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Corporate Parenting Sub-Committee: Performance Update - January 2016
The key indicators identified below are aligned against the outcome statements in the Looked After Children and Care Leavers Strategy. All indicators are updated with the most up-to-
date information as at the time of writing the report. These six outcomes are: 1). Looked after children and care leavers are happy and healthy, 2). Looked after children and care 
leavers are safe, 3). Looked after children and care leavers achieve their potential, 4). Looked after children and care leavers are prepared for adulthood, 5). Looked after children and 
care leavers are listened to, 6). Looked after children and care leavers build positive relationships.
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Current 
Reporting 

Period
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3.2 Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS2 in Maths 2013/14 63.0% 52.0%
61% 

(2013/14)
56.5% 

(2013/14)

3.3 Percentage of care leavers in education, employment or training aged 19-21 2014/15 51.0% 50.0%
47.8% 

(2014/15)
42.5% 

(2014/15)

3.3 Percentage of care leavers in higher education aged 19-21 2014/15 4.0% 3.0%
6.5% 

(2014/15)
6.9% 

(2014/15)

N/A Percentage of LAC permanently excluded 2013/14 0.0% 0.0%
0.11% 

(2013/14)
0.0% 

(2013/14)

N/A Percentage of LAC with at least one fixed term exclusion 2013/14 12.7% 13.1%
9.8% 

(2013/14)
11% 

(2013/14)

N/A Percentage of LAC classed as persistent absentees* 2013/14 4.2% 3.9%
5.0% 

(2012/13)
4.5% 

(2012/13)

5.3 Percentage of LAC with an up-to-date Personal Education Plan 2015/16 Q2 45.3% 62% _ _

4.2 Percentage of care leavers identified as being potentially at risk due to homeless/housing issues† 2015/16 YTD 1.4% 3.2% _ _

4.2 Percentage of care leavers in suitable accommodation 2014/15 83.0% 82.0% 80.7% 
(2014/15)

75.3% 
(2014/15)

5.2 Percentage of LAC who got the chance to speak to their Independent Reviewing Officer (IRO) prior to their LAC Review 2015/16 Q2 40.1% 39.7% _ _

5.4 Percentage of LAC who felt their IRO involved them in the LAC Review they attended Nov-14 100.0% 88% _ _

5.4 Percentage of LAC who felt listened to in the LAC Review they attended Nov-14 92.0% 96% _ _

5.1 Percentage of LAC and care leavers who have completed a Listen to Me booklet 2015/16 Q1 29.6% 29% _ _

6.2 Percentage of looked after children with 3 or more placements in any one year 2015/16 Q2 8.9% 8.7%
11% 

(2013/14)
10% 

(2013/14)

N/A Percentage of looked after children placed within 20 miles or more from home 2014/15 16.0% 14%
14% 

(2014/15)
13.4% 

(2014/15)

*Data for 2013/14 is based on pupils attending a Nottinghamshire school only. Pupils attending out of county schools are not included. 
† Values against this indicator may be underreported. More reliable performance indicators are being developed for future reporƟng  
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