## Corporate Parenting Sub-Committee: Performance Update - January 2016

The key indicators identified below are aligned against the outcome statements in the Looked After Children and Care Leavers Strategy. All indicators are updated with the most up-to-date information as at the time of writing the report. These six outcomes are: 1). Looked after children and care leavers are happy and healthy, 2). Looked after children and care leavers are safe, 3). Looked after children and care leavers achieve their potential, 4). Looked after children and care leavers are prepared for adulthood, 5). Looked after children and care leavers are listened to, 6). Looked after children and care leavers build positive relationships.

Update	LAC & Care Leavers Strategy Ref	Key Performance Indicator	Nottinghamshire				
			Current Reporting Period	Current Value	Previous Value	National Average	Statistical Neighbours
Looked after children and care leavers are happy and healthy	1.1	Average Strengths and Difficulties Question (SDQ) Score per LAC	2014/15	15.4	14.9	13.9 (2014/15)	14.0 (2014/15)
	N/A	Percentage of LAC with up to date immunisations	2014/15	80.7%	60.9%	87.8% (2014/15)	81.1% (2014/15)
	N/A	Percentage of LAC who have had their teeth checked by a dentist	2014/15	77.2%	64.3%	85.8% (2014/15)	78.6% (2014/15)
	1.5	Percentage of LAC who have had their annual health assessment	2014/15	80.7%	89.6%	89.7% (2014/15)	86.1% (2014/15)
	N/A	Percentage of LAC whose development assessments are up to date	2014/15	70.6%	75.9%	89.4% (2014/15)	77.2% (2014/15)
	N/A	Percentage of LAC identified as having a substance misuse problem	2014/15	3.0%	2.8%	4.0% (2014/15)	4.4% (2014/15)
Looked after children and care leavers are safe	2.1	Percentage of care leavers in suitable accommodation	2014/15	83%	82.0%	80.7% (2014/15)	75.3% (2014/15)
	2.3	Percentage of Nottinghamshire LAC missing from placement by individual child	2015/16 Q2	7.0%	7.5%	6% (2014/15)	7.6% 2014/15
	N/A	Return Interviews completed within timescale	2015/16 Q2	69%	73%	-	_
	N/A	Percentage of LAC convicted or subject to a final warning or reprimand	2014/15	1.0%	3.9%	4.9% (2014/15)	5.0% (2014/15)
Looked after children and care leavers achieve their potential	3.1	Percentage of LAC achieving 5 A*-C GCSEs (including English & Maths) at KS4	2013/14	13.1%	12.5%	12% (2013/14)	10.8% (2013/14)
	3.2	Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS1 in Reading	2013/14	76.0%	77.0%	71% (2013/14)	73.8% (2013/14)
	3.2	Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS1 in Writing	2013/14	67.0%	70.0%	61% (2013/14)	64.1% (2013/14)
	3.2	Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS1 in Maths	2013/14	76.0%	73.0%	72% (2013/14)	71.8% (2013/14)
	3.2	Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS2 in Reading	2013/14	69.0%	48.0%	68% (2013/14)	63.3% (2013/14)
	3.2	Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS2 in Writing	2013/14	51.0%	39.0%	59% (2013/14)	55.5% (2013/14)

Update	LAC & Care Leavers Strategy Ref	Key Performance Indicator	Nottinghamshire				
			Current Reporting Period	Current Value	Previous Value	National Average	Statistical Neighbours
ofter children and vers achieve their potential	3.2	Percentage of LAC achieving Level 2 at KS2 in Maths	2013/14	63.0%	52.0%	61% (2013/14)	56.5% (2013/14)
	3.3	Percentage of care leavers in education, employment or training aged 19-21	2014/15	51.0%	50.0%	47.8% (2014/15)	42.5% (2014/15)
	3.3	Percentage of care leavers in higher education aged 19-21	2014/15	4.0%	3.0%	6.5% (2014/15)	6.9% (2014/15)
ed after leavers a poter	N/A	Percentage of LAC permanently excluded	2013/14	0.0%	0.0%	0.11% (2013/14)	0.0% (2013/14)
<u>  e</u>	N/A	Percentage of LAC with at least one fixed term exclusion	2013/14	12.7%	13.1%	9.8% (2013/14)	11% (2013/14)
Looked care lea	N/A	Percentage of LAC classed as persistent absentees*	2013/14	4.2%	3.9%	5.0% (2012/13)	4.5% (2012/13)
fter are I for	5.3	Percentage of LAC with an up-to-date Personal Education Plan	2015/16 Q2	45.3%	62%	-	-
Looked after children are prepared for adulthood	4.2	Percentage of care leavers identified as being potentially at risk due to homeless/housing issues†	2015/16 YTD	1.4%	3.2%	_	-
Lool chil preg	4.2	Percentage of care leavers in suitable accommodation	2014/15	83.0%	82.0%	80.7% (2014/15)	75.3% (2014/15)
er care	5.2	Percentage of LAC who got the chance to speak to their Independent Reviewing Officer (IRO) prior to their LAC Review	2015/16 Q2	40.1%	39.7%	-	-
d after and care rs are ied to	5.4	Percentage of LAC who felt their IRO involved them in the LAC Review they attended	Nov-14	100.0%	88%	_	-
Looked after children and ca leavers are listened to	5.4	Percentage of LAC who felt listened to in the LAC Review they attended	Nov-14	92.0%	96%	_	-
	5.1	Percentage of LAC and care leavers who have completed a Listen to Me booklet	2015/16 Q1	29.6%	29%	_	-
Looked after children and care leavers build positive relationships	6.2	Percentage of looked after children with 3 or more placements in any one year	2015/16 Q2	8.9%	8.7%	11% (2013/14)	10% (2013/14)
	N/A	Percentage of looked after children placed within 20 miles or more from home	2014/15	16.0%	14%	14% (2014/15)	13.4% (2014/15)

<sup>\*</sup>Data for 2013/14 is based on pupils attending a Nottinghamshire school only. Pupils attending out of county schools are not included.

<sup>†</sup> Values against this indicator may be underreported. More reliable performance indicators are being developed for future reporting